* Maximum rent is based on estimates for MOHCD limits for 2023. The maximum rent levels shall be
updated upon the commencement of leasing of the Project, and the updated amounts shall be applicable
for the first year of the leasing of the Project.

Note: Any changes to the Schedule of Income and rent Restrictions are subject to approval by the
OCII Executive Director and the MOHCD Director through the Final Financial Plan.  Except as
provided in Section B of the Declaration of Restrictions, the restrictions on any unit shall not
exceed 80% of Area Median Income.

1 This table is in furtherance of and subject to the rent restriction provisions of Article 7.  In the event of conflict
between this Exhibit A and Article 7 of the Agreement, Article 7 shall prevail.

EXHIBIT B-1

Table of Sources and Uses of Funds

As approved by Loan Committee on August 4, 2023, to be updated in the Final Financial Plan.

MOHCD Proforma - Permanent Financing Sources Uses of Funds

Application Date: 7/1/23 # Units: 184
Project Name: Transbay Block 2 East Family # Bedrooms: 312 LOSP Project
Project Address: 200 Folsom St # Beds:
Project Sponsor: Mercy Housing California

Total Sources Comments
SOURCES 61,961,845   28,000,000   540,000   98,536,983   -   -   189,038,828   72,972,179

Name of Sources: MOHCD/OCII  HCD AHSC
 Deferred
Developer Fee

 Tax Credit
Equity

USES

ACQUISITION
Acquisition cost or value 0
Legal / Closing costs / Broker's Fee 0
Holding Costs 0
Transfer Tax 0

TOTAL ACQUISITION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONSTRUCTION (HARD COSTS)

* Unit Construction/Rehab 1,939,402 28,000,000 88,099,096 118,038,498   0
* Commercial Shell Construction 0
* Demolition 0

Environmental Remediation 1,029,915 1,029,915
* Onsight Improvements/Landscaping 381,910 381,910
* Offsite Improvements 0
* Infrastructure Improvements 3,814,190 3,814,190

Parking 0

GC Bond Premium/GC Insurance/GC Taxes 7,783,799 7,783,799
Insurance, Bond Premium, B&O & Other Taxes, GC
Contingency 5.5%

GC Overhead & Profit 3,368,839 3,368,839 2.4%
CG General Conditions 7,224,271 7,224,271 5.1%

Sub-total Construction Costs 25,542,326 28,000,000 0 88,099,096 0 0 141,641,422
Design Contingency (remove at DD) 0 4,249,243 4,249,243 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 3.0%
Bid Contingency (remove at bid) 0 4,249,243 4,249,243 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 3.0%
Plan Check Contingency (remove/reduce during Plan Revie 2,832,828 0 2,832,828 4% up to $30MM HC, 3% $30-$45MM, 2% $45MM+ 2.0%
Hard Cost Construction Contingency 5,121,992 1,939,402 7,061,394 5% new construction / 15% rehab 5.0%

Sub-total Construction Contingencies 7,954,821 0 0 10,437,887 0 0 18,392,708
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 33,497,147 28,000,000 0 98,536,983 0 0 160,034,130

SOFT COSTS
Architecture & Design

Architect design fees 2,500,000 0 2,500,000
See MOHCD A&E Fee Guidelines:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

Design Subconsultants to the Architect (incl. Fees) 1,400,000 0 1,400,000

Landscape architect, structural design, code
consultant, fire consultant, architectural design
consultant, MEPF consultant, elevator consultant.

Architect Construction Admin 0 0
Reimbursables 0 0
Additional Services 0 0

Sub-total Architect Contract 3,900,000 0 0 0 0 0 3,900,000
Other Third Party design consultants (not included under
Architect contract)

550,000 550,000

Shadow design, civil engineer, trash design, joint
trench, infiltration pit, smoke control consultant, transit
consultant, security consultant, corrosion consultant,
acoustics consultant, exterior buidling maintenance

[…]

projects

Other (please specify) 0
TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 2,500,000 0 540,000 0 0 0 3,040,000

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 61,961,845 28,000,000 540,000 98,536,983 0 0 189,038,828
Development Cost/Unit by Source 336,749 152,174 2,935 535,527 0 0 1,027,385
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 32.8% 14.8% 0.3% 52.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 182,050 152,174 0 535,527 0 0 869,751
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 166.90 139.51 0.00 490.95 0.00 0.00 797.35

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 10,258,306
City Subsidy/Unit 336,749

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.980
Construction Bond Amount: 98,621,620
Construction Loan Term (in months): 30 months
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 7.48%

Total Soft Cost
Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

1 of 1

EXHIBIT B-2

Annual Operating Budget

As approved by Loan Committee on August 4, 2023, to be updated in the Final Financial Plan.

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 7/1/2023 LOSP Units
Non-LOSP

Units Project Name:
Total # Units: 184 40 144 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that
Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2026 Project Sponsor:

22% 78% Correct errors noted in Col N!
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

108,000 2,928,876 3,036,876 Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 0 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (No

689,555 689,555
0

0 0 0
412 1,460 1,872 Alternative LOSP Split

0 0 Supportive Services Income
0 0 0

2,603 9,227 11,830 Projected LOSP Split
0 0 0 Tenant Charges
0 0 0

0 Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit

Gross Potential Income 800,569 2,939,564 3,740,133
(5,400) (146,444) (151,844)

0 0 0
0

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 795,169 2,793,120 3,588,289 PUPA: 19,502

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management Alternative LOSP Split

34,214 121,306 155,520 Management Fee
5,922 20,998 26,920 Asset Management Fee

Sub-total Management Expenses 40,137 142,303 182,440 PUPA: 992
Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP Split

29,817 105,716 135,533 Office Salaries
26,887 95,327 122,214 Manager's Salary
48,896 173,360 222,256 Health Insurance and Other Benefits

154,440 51,480 205,920 Other Salaries/Benefits
0 0 Administrative Rent-Free Unit

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 260,041 425,882 685,923 PUPA: 3,728
Administration

1,135 4,025 5,160
4,400 15,600 20,000

0 0 Projected LOSP Split
3,300 11,700 15,000 Legal Expense - Property
2,914 10,330 13,244
5,676 20,124 25,800 Projected LOSP Split

0 0 Bad Debts
5,752 20,392 26,144

Sub-total Administration Expenses 23,177 82,171 105,348 PUPA: 573
Utilities Projected LOSP Split

44,000 156,000 200,000 Electricity
33,000 117,000 150,000

0 0
33,000 117,000 150,000

Sub-total Utilities 110,000 390,000 500,000 PUPA: 2,717
Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP Split

1,892 6,708 8,600 Real Estate Taxes
0 0 Payroll Taxes

3,399 12,053 15,452
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 5,291 18,761 24,052 PUPA: 131

Insurance
126,500 448,500 575,000

0 0 Alternative LOSP Split
8,243 29,224 37,466 Worker's Compensation

0 0
Sub-total Insurance 134,743 477,724 612,466 PUPA: 3,329

Maintenance & Repair Alternative LOSP Split
51,707 183,323 235,030 Payroll

6,244 22,136 28,380 Supplies
43,327 153,613 196,940 Contracts
33,110 117,390 150,500 Alternative LOSP Split
27,000 9,000 36,000 Security Payroll/Contract

0 0
0 0

3,960 14,040 18,000
Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 165,347 499,503 664,850 PUPA: 3,613

Alternative LOSP Split
0 216,137 216,137 Supportive Services

0

738,735 2,252,481 2,991,216 PUPA: 16,257

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
3,300 11,700 15,000 Ground lease with MOHCD

0 0 Alternative LOSP Split
20,240 71,760 92,000 Replacement Reserve Deposit

0 0 Operating Reserve Deposit
0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit
0 0

0
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 23,540 83,460 107,000 PUPA: 582 Min DSCR: 1.09

Mortgage Rate: 5.00%

762,275 2,335,941 3,098,216 PUPA: 16,838 Term (Years): 30
Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: 449,608

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 32,894 457,178 490,073 PUPA: 2,663 Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: $6,979,478
Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $61,961,845

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 0 Hard Debt - First Lender

25,872 91,728 117,600 HCD AHSC Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.4
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Fourth Lender

0
TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 25,872 91,728 117,600 PUPA: 639

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 7,022 365,450 372,473
Commercial Only Cash Flow 0
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 0 0 Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 7,022 365,450 372,473
USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   4.17
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

0 0
5,922 20,998 26,920
1,100 3,900 5,000 Alternative LOSP Split

0 0 Other Payments
0 0 Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select l
0 0
0 182,669 182,669 Def. Develop. Fee split: 54% Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fe

Deferred Developer Fee exceeds annual limit!
TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 7,022 207,567 214,589 PUPA: 1,166

(0) 157,884 157,884
Residual Receipts Calculation

Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? Yes
Yes

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 50% 170,276 Sum of DD F from LOSP and non-LOSP:
50% Ratio of Sum of DDF and calculated 50%:

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop down) Total Principal Amt
Distrib. of Soft

Debt Loans
$61,961,845 68.76%

MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value or Land Acq Cost $150,000 0.17%
$28,000,000 31.07%

0.00%
0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
108,825 108,825

63,301 63,301
0 0

49,058 Total Resid Receipts due not allocated, please revise F142

[…]

22.00% 78.00% (LOSP-specific expenses must be tracked at entry level in project's
ti )

22.00% 78.00%
LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

75.00% 25.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0.00% 100.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0.00% 100.00%

   42% pymt, or other 2nd Lende
   m, or other 3rd Lender)

   n-LOSP (residual income)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

   lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

182,669
0.932158413

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

2 of 2

EXHIBIT B-3

20-Year Cash Flow Proforma

As approved by Loan Committee on August 4, 2023, to be updated in the Final Financial Plan.

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

Transbay Block 2 East Family

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 2026 2027 2028

184   40 144
22.00% 78.00%

INCOME
% annual
inc LOSP

% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 108,000   2,928,876   3,036,876   109,080   3,002,098   3,111,178   110,171   3,077,150   3,187,321
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 689,555   689,555   714,517   714,517   740,378   740,378

Commercial Space n/a 3.0%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 0% -   -   -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% 412   1,460   1,872   422   1,497   1,919   433   1,534   1,967
Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 2,603   9,227   11,830   2,668   9,458   12,126   2,734   9,695   12,429
Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 0% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 800,569   2,939,564   3,740,133   826,686   3,013,053   3,839,739   853,716   3,088,379   3,942,095
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (5,400)   (146,444)   (151,844)   (5,454)   (150,105)   (155,559)   (5,509)   (153,858)   (159,366)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 795,169   2,793,120   3,588,289   821,232   2,862,948   3,684,180   848,208   2,934,521   3,782,729
OPERATING EXPENSES
Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 34,214   121,306   155,520   35,412   125,551   160,963   36,651   129,946   166,597

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 5,922   20,998   26,920   6,130   21,733   27,862   6,344   22,493   28,837
Sub-total Management Expenses 40,137   142,303   182,440   41,542   147,284   188,825   42,996   152,439   195,434

Salaries/Benefits
Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 29,817   105,716   135,533   30,861   109,416   140,277   31,941   113,245   145,186
Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 26,887   95,327   122,214   27,828   98,663   126,491   28,802   102,117   130,919
Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 48,896   173,360   222,256   50,608   179,427   230,035   52,379   185,707   238,086
Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 154,440   51,480   205,920   159,845   53,282   213,127   165,440   55,147   220,587
Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 260,041   425,882   685,923   269,142   440,788   709,930   278,562   456,216   734,778
Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% 1,135   4,025   5,160   1,175   4,166   5,341   1,216   4,311   5,528
Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 4,400   15,600   20,000   4,554   16,146   20,700   4,713   16,711   21,425
Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 3,300   11,700   15,000   3,416   12,110   15,525   3,535   12,533   16,068
Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 2,914   10,330   13,244   3,016   10,692   13,708   3,121   11,066   14,187
Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 5,676   20,124   25,800   5,875   20,828   26,703   6,080   21,557   27,638
Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 5,752   20,392   26,144   5,953   21,106   27,059   6,161   21,845   28,006

Sub-total Administration Expenses 23,177   82,171   105,348   23,988   85,047   109,035   24,827   88,024   112,851
Utilities
Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 44,000   156,000   200,000   45,540   161,460   207,000   47,134   167,111   214,245
Water 3.5% 3.5% 33,000   117,000   150,000   34,155   121,095   155,250   35,350   125,333   160,684
Gas 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Sewer 3.5% 3.5% 33,000   117,000   150,000   34,155   121,095   155,250   35,350   125,333   160,684

Sub-total Utilities 110,000   390,000   500,000   113,850   403,650   517,500   117,835   417,778   535,613
Taxes and Licenses
Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 1,892   6,708   8,600   1,958   6,943   8,901   2,027   7,186   9,213
Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% 3,399   12,053   15,452   3,518   12,474   15,993   3,642   12,911   16,553

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 5,291   18,761   24,052   5,477   19,417   24,894   5,668   20,097   25,765
Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 126,500   448,500   575,000   130,928   464,198   595,125   135,510   480,444   615,954
Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% 8,243   29,224   37,466   8,531   30,247   38,778   8,830   31,305   40,135
Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 134,743   477,724   612,466   139,459   494,444   633,903   144,340   511,750   656,089
Maintenance & Repair
Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 51,707   183,323   235,030   53,516   189,740   243,256   55,389   196,381   251,770
Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 6,244   22,136   28,380   6,462   22,911   29,373   6,688   23,713   30,401
Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 43,327   153,613   196,940   44,843   158,990   203,833   46,413   164,554   210,967
Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 33,110   117,390   150,500   34,269   121,499   155,768   35,468   125,751   161,219
Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% 27,000   9,000   36,000   27,945   9,315   37,260   28,923   9,641   38,564
HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 3,960   14,040   18,000   4,099   14,531   18,630   4,242   15,040   19,282

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 165,347   499,503   664,850   171,134   516,986   688,120   177,124   535,080   712,204

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   216,137   216,137   -   223,702   223,702   -   231,531   231,531

Commercial Expenses
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 0% -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 738,735   2,252,481   2,991,216   764,591   2,331,318   3,095,909   791,351   2,412,914   3,204,266
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 16,257

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/d
Ground Lease Base Rent 3,300   11,700   15,000   3,300   11,700   15,000   3,300   11,700   15,000
Bond Monitoring Fee -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Replacement Reserve Deposit 20,240   71,760   92,000   20,240   71,760   92,000   20,240   71,760   92,000
Operating Reserve Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 23,540   83,460   107,000   23,540   83,460   107,000   23,540   83,460   107,000

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 762,275   2,335,941   3,098,216   788,131   2,414,778   3,202,909   814,891   2,496,374   3,311,266
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 16,838

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 32,894   457,178   490,073   33,102   448,170   481,271   33,316   438,147   471,463

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/d
Hard Debt - First Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. 25,872   91,728   117,600   25,872   91,728   117,600   25,872   91,728   117,600
Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Hard Debt - Fourth Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Commercial Hard Debt Service
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 0% -   -   -

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 25,872   91,728   117,600   25,872   91,728   117,600   25,872   91,728   117,600

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 7,022   365,450   372,473   7,230   356,442   363,671   7,444   346,419   353,863

Commercial Only Cash Flow -   -   -
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) -   -   -   -   -   -
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 7,022   365,450   372,473   7,230   356,442   363,671   7,444   346,419   353,863

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   DSCR: 4.167 4.092 4.009
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/d
"Below-the-line" Asset Mgt fee (uncommon in new projects, see policy) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Partnership Management Fee (see policy for limits) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 5,922   20,998   26,920   6,130   21,733   27,862   6,344   22,493   28,837
Investor Service Fee (aka "LP Asset Mgt Fee") (see policy for limits) per MOHCD policy no annual increase 1,100   3,900   5,000   1,100   3,900   5,000   1,100   3,900   5,000
Other Payments -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 2 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from row 131) -   182,669   182,669   -   176,615   176,615   -   171,616   171,616

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 7,022   207,567   214,589   7,230   202,248   209,477   7,444   198,009   205,453

RESIDUAL RECEIPTS (CASH FLOW minus PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD) (0)   157,884   157,884   0   154,194   154,194   0   148,410   148,410

Does Project have a MOHCD Residual Receipt Obligation? Yes Year 15 is year indicated below:
Will Project Defer Developer Fee? Yes 2040
1st Residual Receipts Split - Lender/Deferred Developer Fee 50% / 50% 2nd Residual Receipts Split Begins:
2nd Residual Receipts Split - Lender/Owner 67% / 33% 2030

Max Deferred Developer Fee Amt (Use for data entry above. Do not link.): Max Deferred Developer Fee Amt: 170,276   165,405   160,013
Dist. Soft ative Deferred Developer Fee Earned Cum. Deferred Developer Fee: 182,669   359,284   530,900

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE Debt Loans